CITY OF WHEATLAND NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that on Tuesday, March 14, 2017 at 6:00 p.m. at the Wheatland Community Center, 101 C Street, Wheatland, California, the Wheatland City Council will hold a public hearing to consider the approval of an ordinance to adopt, by reference, the following uniform building and construction-related codes and standards: California Building Standards Administrative Code; California Building Code; California Residential Building Code; California Electrical Code; California Mechanical Code; California Plumbing Code; California Energy Code; California Historical Building Code; California Fire Code; California Existing Building Code; California Green Building Standards Code; California Reference Standards Code; Uniform Code for the Abatement of Dangerous Buildings; Uniform Housing Code; and International Property Housing Code. All interested persons are invited to attend the hearing and present written and/or oral comments on the proposed ordinance. Copies of the codes being considered for adoption are on file with the City Clerk and are available for public inspection and copying at Wheatland City Hall, 111 C Street, Wheatland, California, during regular business hours.

Lisa J. Thomason, City Clerk